STATE OF ILLINOIS
ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION

ILLINOIS POWER COMPANY,

d/b/a AmerenlP and AMEREN ILLINOIS
TRANSMISSION COMPANY

Docket No. 06-0706
Petition for a Certificate of Public Convenience and
Necessity, pursuant to Section 8-406 of the Illinois
Public Utilities Act, to construct, operate and maintain
new 138,000 volt electric lines in LaSalle County,
Illinois.
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NOTICE OF FILING

Please take note that on September 29 2007, Albert D. Sturtevant caused to be filed on
behalf of Illinois Power Company d/b/a AmerenlP and Ameren Illinois Transmission Company
AmerenlP Exhibit 12.1 — Revised, AmerenlIP Exhibit 19.1 (Affidavit of Darrell Hughes), and the
Additional Statement of Darrell Hughes (AmerenlIP Exhibit 19.2) in the above-captioned
proceeding with Elizabeth A. Rolando, Chief Clerk of the Illinois Commerce Commission, via
the electronic filing system.



Dated: September 29, 2007

OF COUNSEL.:

Christopher W. Flynn
Albert D. Sturtevant
JONES DAY

77 West Wacker Drive
Chicago, IL 60601-1692
Telephone: (312) 782-3939
Facsimile: (312) 782-8585
cwflynn@joneday.com
adsturtevant@jonesday.com

Edward C. Fitzhenry

Managing Associate General Counsel
Ameren Services Company

One Ameren Plaza

1901 Chouteau Avenue

St. Louis, Missouri 63166
Telephone: (314) 554-3533
Facsimile: (314) 554-4014
efitzhenry@ameren.com

Respectfully submitted,

ILLINOIS POWER COMPANY d/b/a
AmerenlP, and

AMEREN ILLINOIS TRANSMISSION
COMPANY

By: _ /s/ Albert D. Sturtevant
Albert D. Sturtevant
One of their attorneys




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Albert D. Sturtevant, an attorney, hereby certifies that he served a copy of the
accompanying Notice of Filing, AmerenlP Exhibit 12.1 — Revised, AmerenlIP Exhibit 19.1
(Affidavit of Darrell Hughes), and the Additional Statement of Darrell Hughes (AmerenIP
Exhibit 19.2), on the individuals shown below via electronic mail delivery, or where indicated,
via U.S. Mail, first class postage prepaid, from 77 W. Wacker, Chicago, Illinois 60601, on
September 29, 2007.

/s/ Albert D. Sturtevant

Albert D. Sturtevant



Via E-Mail

John D. Albers

Administrative Law Judge
Illinois Commerce Commission
527 East Capitol Avenue
Springfield, IL 62701
jalbers@icc.illinois.gov

Ron Linkenback

Case Manager

Illinois Commerce Commission
527 E. Capitol Ave.
Springfield, IL 62701
rlinkenb@icc.illinois.gov

Christopher W. Flynn
Attorney for Petitioners
Jones Day

77 W. Wacker, Suite 3500
Chicago, IL 60601-1692
cwflynn@jonesday.com

Edward C. Fitzhenry
Ameren Services Company
P.O. Box 66149 (M/C 1310)
1901 Chouteau Avenue

St. Louis, MO 63166-6149
efitzhenry@ameren.com

Joseph D. Murphy

Meyer Capel, a Professional Corporation

306 W. Church St.

PO Box 6750

Champaign, IL 61826-6750
jmurphy@meyercapel.com

Walter J. Zukowski

Atty. for LaSalle-Peru Twp High School

Dist. # 120

Zukowski Law Offices
PO Box 484

817 Peoria St.

Peru, IL 61354
zukowski@theramp.net

SERVICE LIST

Janis VVon Qualen

Office of General Counsel
Illinois Commerce Commission
527 E. Capitol Ave.
Springfield, IL 62701
jvonqual@icc.illinois.gov

James V. Olivero

Office of General Counsel
Illinois Commerce Commission
527 E. Capitol Ave.
Springfield, IL 62701
jolivero@icc.illinois.gov

John L. Cantlin

Atty. for Robert B. and Linda J. Dolder

John L. Cantlin and Associates
760 E. Etna Rd.

Ottawa, IL 61350
cantlin@cantlinlaw.com

Eric M. Madiar

Atty. for Illinois 71 Resistors
Freeborn & Peters LLP

217 E. Monroe St., Ste. 202
Springfield, IL 62701
emadiar@freebornpeters.com

Michael J. Scotti 11

Atty. for Illinois 71 Resistors
Freeborn & Peters LLP

217 E. Monroe St., Ste. 202
Springfield, IL 62701
mscotti@freebornpeters.com

William M. Shay

Atty. for SHOCK
Attorney at Law

456 Fulton St., Ste. 203
Peoria, IL 61602-1220
wmshay @wmshay.com



Troy A. Fodor

Atty. for IMEA

Troy A. Fodor, P.C.
913 S. Sixth St.
Springfield, IL 62703
troyafodor@aol.com

Herbert J. Klein

Atty. for Village of North Utica
Law Office of Herbert J. Klein
925 Shooting Park Rd., Ste. A
Peru, IL 61354
hjklein@sbcglobal.net

Brien J. Nagle

Successor Trustee of LeRoy J. Nagle
Declaration of Trust

Nagle & Higgins, P.C.

222 S. Mill st., Ste. 200

Naperville, IL 60540
binagle@naglehiggins.com

Anita L. Kopko

Atty. for City of Ottawa
Pool Leigh & Kopko, P.C.
628 Columbus St., Ste. 208
Ottawa, IL 61350
poolleighlaw@mchsi.com

Via U.S. Mail

Frederick J. Blue
3168 E. 9th Rd.
Utica, IL 61373

E. M. Fulton Jr.

Atty. for IMEA

Troy A. Fodor, P.C.

913 S. Sixth St.
Springfield, IL 62703
emfulton@ameritech.net

Patricia Leary

For Estate of Margaret M. Kennedy and
Margaret M. Kennedy Declaration of Trust
301 W. Union Ave.

Wheaton, IL 60187

trishleary@aol.com

Keith R. Leigh

Atty. for City of Ottawa
Pool Leigh & Kopko, P.C.
628 Columbus St., Ste. 208
Ottawa, IL 61350
poolleighlaw@mchsi.com

Irene Schindel
5 Notre Dame Dr.
Naperville, IL 60540



